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RESTRICTIONS ON IMPORTS FROM ROMANIA

Notifications by Contracting Parties

Addendum

1. Thirteen notifications of restrictions on imports from Romania were.
circulated in document L/4935 dated 13 February 1980.

2. Five further notifications were circulated in document L/4935/Add.1 dated
19 February 1980.

3. The following notifications have been received from Barbados and Sweden.

4. Contracting parties which have not yet submitted notifications are invited
to do so without delay.

BARBADOS

I have the honour to refer to your airgram GATT/AIR/1596 of 21 December 1979
on the subject of restrictions of imports from Romania and wish to inform you
that on 1 January 1980 Barbados did not have any discriminatory prohibitions or
restrictions on imports from Romania.

SWEDEN

With reference to GATT/AIR/1596 of 21 December 1979, I have the honour to
submit a list of products which are subject to restrictions when imported into
Sweden from Romania.

The quotas for 1980 have been increased for the majority of the items subject
to quantitative restrictions.
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Quota headings CCC-numbers Quotas Imports (cif)
1979 SEK '000
(SEK '000, fob) 1978 Jan - SE

Articles bf apparel and 61.01-61.04 3 900 5 597 3 010
clothing accessories of 61.09
textile fabric, other
than knitted or
crocheted goods

Other textiles II) 51.01 5 200 4 267 4 943
51.03

ex 51.04

53.10-53.11
54.03-54.05
55.05-55.06

ex 55.07
ex 55.08
ex 55.09
ex 56.01
ex 56.04
ex 56.05

56.06
ex 56.07

57.10
58.02
58. 04-58.06

ex 58.08
ex 59.01

59. 02-59;05
59.07-59.08

ex 59.13
59.15

ex 59.17
60.01
60.03-60.05

ex 60.06
62.01-62.02

Footwear 64.01-02' 1 500 1 821 98!

Miscellaneous goods ex 02.04 PM 133
ex 02;06
ex 28.19

69.11-12

I) Out of which not more than 2 300 for shirts

II) Due to some changes in the Swedish statistical nomenclature some deviations can b
noted compared to the last Swedish notification. This does not, however, mean tha
the material content of the restrictions has been changed.
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CCC-numbersQuota Headings

Shi rts ex 60.04

Quotas 1960

250 000 (pieces)

ex 61.03

Sweaters, pullovers, slipovers,
jumpers and cardigans etc, knitted
or crocheted, including all kinds
of T-shirts

ex 60.04 336 000 (pieces)

ex 60.05

Track suits ex 60.05 80 000 (pieces)

ex 61.01
ex 61.02

ex
ex
ex

Overcoats, jackets, suits,
lounge coats, blazers and trousers
other than shorts

Fabrics for the manufacturing
of quilts

Other fabrics

60.05 16 500 (pieces
61.01
61.02

ex 55.09
ex 56.07

ex 51.04
53.11
54.05

ex 55.07-09
ex 56.07

57.10
60.01

820 000 (SEK, fob)

80 000 (m2)

Other textile products

ex
ex
ex

ex
ex

ex

ex

ex
ex

1 150 000 (SEK, fob)51 .DI
51.03
53.10
54.03-04
55.05-06
56.01
56.04
56.05
56.06
58.02
58.04-06
58.08
59.01
59. 02-05
59.07-08
59.13
59.15
59.17
60.03
60. 04-06
61.01-03
61.04
61.09
62.01-02

Footwear
Miscellaneous goods

64.01-02
ex 02.04
ex, 02.06
ex 28.19

69.11-12

1 500 000III) (SEK,foby
PM

III)Preliminary level


