RESTRICTED L/4935/Add.3 5 June 1980 Limited Distribution

Original: English

RESTRICTIONS ON IMPORTS FROM ROMANIA

Notifications by Contracting Parties

Addendum

1. Thirteen notifications of restrictions on imports from Romania were circulated in document L/4935 dated 13 February 1980.

2. Five further notifications were circulated in document L/4935/Add.l dated 19 February 1980.

3. The following notifications have been received from Barbados and Sweden.

4. Contracting parties which have not yet submitted notifications are invited to do so without delay.

BARBADOS

I have the honour to refer to your airgram GATT/AIR/1596 of 21 December 1979 on the subject of restrictions of imports from Romania and wish to inform you that on 1 January 1980 Barbados did not have any discriminatory prohibitions or restrictions on imports from Romania.

SWEDEN

With reference to GATT/AIR/1596 of 21 December 1979, I have the honour to submit a list of products which are subject to restrictions when imported into Sweden from Romania.

The quotas for 1980 have been increased for the majority of the items subject to quantitative restrictions.

L/4935/Add.3 Page 2

Quota headings	CCC-numbers	Quotas 1979	Imports (cif) SEK '000	
		(SEK '000, fob)	1978	Jan - Se
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories of textile fabric, <u>other</u> than knitted or crocheted goods	61.01-61.04 61.09	3 900 ^{I)}	5 597	3 010
e. e: e: e: e: e: e: e: e: e: e: e: e: e:	51.01 51.03 ex 51.04	5 200	4 267	4 940
	53.10-53.11 54.03-54.05 55.05-55.06 ex 55.07 ex 55.08 ex 55.09 ex 56.01 ex 56.04 ex 56.05			
	56.06 ex 56.07 57.10 58.02 58.04-58.06			
	ex 58.08 ex 59.01 59.02-59.05 59.07-59.08			
	ex 59.13 59.15 ex 59.17 60.01 60.03-60.05			
	ex 60.06 62.01-62.02			
ootwear	64.01-02	1 500	1 821	9 8
e	ex 02.04 ex 02.06 ex 28.19 69.11-12	PM	133	-

I) Out of which not more than 2 300 for shirts

II) Due to some changes in the Swedish statistical nomenclature some deviations can b noted compared to the last Swedish notification. This does not, however, mean tha the material content of the restrictions has been changed.

L/4935/Add.3 Fage 3

Quota Headings	CCC-numbers	Quotas 1980
Shirts	ex 60.04	250 000 (pieces)
	ex 61.03	
Sweaters, pullovers, slipovers,	ex 60.04	3 36 000 (pieces)
jumpers and cardigans etc, knitted or crocheted, including all kinds of T-shirts	ex 60.05	
Track suits	ex 60.05	80 000 (pieces)
	ex 61.01 ex 61.02	
Overcoats, jackets, suits, lounge coats, blazers and trousers <u>other than</u> shorts	ex 60.05 ex 61.01 ex 61.02	16 500 (pieces
Fabrics for the manufacturing	ex 55.09 ex 56.07	820 000 (SEK, fob)
Other fabrics	ex 51.04 53.11 54.05 ex 55.07-09 ex 56.07 57.10 60.01	80 000 (m ²)
Other textile products	51.01 51.03 53.10 54.03-04 55.05-06 ex 56.01 ex 56.04 ex 56.05 56.06 58.02 58.04-06 ex 58.08 ex 59.01 59.02-05 59.07-08 ex 59.13 59.15 ex 59.17 60.03 ex 60.04-06 ex 61.01-03 61.04 61.09 62.01-02	1 150 000 (SEK, fob)
Footwear	64.01-02	1 500 000 ¹¹¹) (SEK, fob)
Miscellaneous goods	ex 02.04 ex 02.06 ex 28.19 69.11-12	
III)Preliminary level		